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TIP NO ER-2973B 11:00 AM 1 /  2 001

CARTERET

3702.3.23

FED AID NO STP-000S(425)

LANDSCAPE PLANTINGS

INTERSECTION OF NC 24 & NC 58

CHARLES HUGHES
CONSTRUCTION

 

SOUTHERN GARDEN, INC. PETE HOWARD DBA STANIEL KEY
LANDSCAPING

APEX,  NC  

DB00111FEB 27 2013

0.000 MI

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001 6640000000-N 1670  100 EA  175.00 17500.00 125.00 12500.00 170.00  17000.00GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670
ARAPAHO CRAPE MYRTLE, 3-4 MAIN STEM, 6-8', B&B

0002 6640000000-N 1670  30 EA  250.00 7500.00 225.00 6750.00 160.00  4800.00GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670
BILOXI CRAPE MYRTLE, SINGLE STEM 2" CALIPER, 10' B&B

0003 6640000000-N 1670  98 EA  200.00 19600.00 185.00 18130.00 170.00  16660.00GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670
HIGH COTTON CRAPE MYRTLE, 3-4 MAIN STEM, 6-8', B&B

0004 6640000000-N 1670  67 EA  27.50 1842.50 18.00 1206.00 24.00  1608.00GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670
KNOCKOUT ROSE DOUBLE RED, 18-24", #3 CONT

0005 6640000000-N 1670  67 EA  30.00 2010.00 18.00 1206.00 24.00  1608.00GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670
KNOCKOUT ROSE WHITE, 18-24", #3 CONT

0006 6640000000-N 1670  15 EA  275.00 4125.00 245.00 3675.00 175.00  2625.00GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670
NATCHEZ CRAPE MYRTLE, SINGLE STEM 2" CALIPER, 10',
B&B

0007 6645000000-N SP   243 EA  30.00 7290.00 19.00 4617.00 30.00  7290.00GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA)
20 GALLON TREE IRRIGATION BAGS

0008 6645000000-N SP   36 EA  25.00 900.00 250.00 9000.00 300.00  10800.00GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA)
LITTER REMOVAL

0009 6645000000-N SP   32 EA  350.00 11200.00 750.00 24000.00 950.00  30400.00GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA)
MOWING

0010 6650000000-E 1670  195 CY  45.00 8775.00 35.00 6825.00 32.00  6240.00MULCH FOR PLANTING

0011 6655000000-E 1670  50 M/G 100.00 5000.00 140.00 7000.00 50.00  2500.00WATER FOR PLANTING

0012 6665000000-E 1670  2,150 SY  0.15 322.50 0.20 430.00 0.20  430.00POSTEMERGENT HERBICIDAL TRTMENT

0013 6670000000-E 1670  2,150 SY  0.15 322.50 0.20 430.00 0.20  430.00PREEMERGENT HERBICIDAL TRTMENT

0014 6674000000-N SP  Lump Sum 1212.50 5200.00  2000.00GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (LS)
SELECTIVE VEGETATION REMOVAL

0015 6680000000-E SP   260 CY  45.00 11700.00 34.00 8840.00 32.00  8320.00GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (CY)
MULCH AFTER PLANTING

 

    TOTAL 99300.00 TOTAL 109809.00 TOTAL  112711.00CONTRACT TOTAL

 

    SUB-TOTAL 99300.00 SUB-TOTAL 109809.00 SUB-TOTAL  112711.00ROADWAY ITEMS
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LANDSCAPE PLANTINGS

INTERSECTION OF NC 24 & NC 58

CAROLINA LANDSCAPES NC, LLC

 

SUNLAND BUILDERS, INC.

SWANSBORO,  NC  

DB00111FEB 27 2013

0.000 MI

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001 6640000000-N 1670  100 EA  90.00 9000.00 249.00 24900.00  GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670
ARAPAHO CRAPE MYRTLE, 3-4 MAIN STEM, 6-8', B&B

0002 6640000000-N 1670  30 EA  250.00 7500.00 265.00 7950.00  GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670
BILOXI CRAPE MYRTLE, SINGLE STEM 2" CALIPER, 10' B&B

0003 6640000000-N 1670  98 EA  200.00 19600.00 225.00 22050.00  GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670
HIGH COTTON CRAPE MYRTLE, 3-4 MAIN STEM, 6-8', B&B

0004 6640000000-N 1670  67 EA  25.00 1675.00 26.00 1742.00  GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670
KNOCKOUT ROSE DOUBLE RED, 18-24", #3 CONT

0005 6640000000-N 1670  67 EA  25.00 1675.00 26.00 1742.00  GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670
KNOCKOUT ROSE WHITE, 18-24", #3 CONT

0006 6640000000-N 1670  15 EA  250.00 3750.00 240.00 3600.00  GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670
NATCHEZ CRAPE MYRTLE, SINGLE STEM 2" CALIPER, 10',
B&B

0007 6645000000-N SP   243 EA  30.00 7290.00 26.00 6318.00  GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA)
20 GALLON TREE IRRIGATION BAGS

0008 6645000000-N SP   36 EA  950.00 34200.00 700.00 25200.00  GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA)
LITTER REMOVAL

0009 6645000000-N SP   32 EA  1250.00 40000.00 3200.00 102400.00  GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA)
MOWING

0010 6650000000-E 1670  195 CY  30.00 5850.00 38.00 7410.00  MULCH FOR PLANTING

0011 6655000000-E 1670  50 M/G 140.00 7000.00 650.00 32500.00  WATER FOR PLANTING

0012 6665000000-E 1670  2,150 SY  0.20 430.00 0.50 1075.00  POSTEMERGENT HERBICIDAL TRTMENT

0013 6670000000-E 1670  2,150 SY  0.20 430.00 0.50 1075.00  PREEMERGENT HERBICIDAL TRTMENT

0014 6674000000-N SP  Lump Sum 2500.00 6280.00  GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (LS)
SELECTIVE VEGETATION REMOVAL

0015 6680000000-E SP   260 CY  30.00 7800.00 38.00 9880.00  GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (CY)
MULCH AFTER PLANTING

 

    TOTAL 148700.00 TOTAL 254122.00  CONTRACT TOTAL

 

    SUB-TOTAL 148700.00 SUB-TOTAL 254122.00  ROADWAY ITEMS

BIDDERS IN ORDER                                                                                                                                    CONTRACT TOTAL

     1  99300.00   CHARLES HUGHES CONSTRUCTION

     2  109809.00   SOUTHERN GARDEN, INC.

     3  112711.00   PETE HOWARD DBA STANIEL KEY LANDSCAPING

     4  148700.00   CAROLINA LANDSCAPES NC, LLC

     5  254122.00   SUNLAND BUILDERS, INC.


